PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Release of Patent Security Interest recorded on Reel/Frame 011035/0494	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Flowserve Managem	nent Company		12/29/2005
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent		
Street Address:	555 S. Flower Street, 11th Floor, M/C CA9-706-11-03		
Internal Address:	Agency Management-Los Angeles		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	90071		
Property Type Patent Number: 5062		A39	
Patent Number: 506		439	
Patent Number: RE35		E35116	
Patent Number: 555		/35447	
Patent Number: 57354		447	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
Fax Number:	(214)855-820	Ω	
		。 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	214-855-7415	5	
Email:	smatthews@fulbright.com		
Correspondent Name	ame: Scott Matthews 2200 Ross Avenue		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			
Address Line 4:	Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FURMANITE 011035/0494	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Scott Matthews	
500072741		_1L	PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0383

Total Attachments: 2 source=Furmanite-Security Release 011035-0494#page1.tif source=Furmanite-Security Release 011035-0494#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0384

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest (this "**Release**") is dated as of December 29, 2005. Reference is hereby made to the Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of August 8, 2000, by and between, Flowserve Management Company ("Assignor"), and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2000 on Reel/Frame No. 011035/0494.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest assigned by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Security Agreement (the "**Patent Collateral**") including, without limitation, the security interest assigned in the Patent listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature assigned, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Patent Collateral.

Assignee releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") on this Release including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in connection with the Security Agreement.

Assignee hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Assignor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Patent Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. By: <u>______</u> Name: _____ John Pocalyko Title: Senior Vice President

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0385

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Patents:

Patent #: <u>5062439</u> Issue Dt: 11/05/1991 Application #: 07537574 Filing Dt: 06/14/1990 1 Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS TO FACILITATE THE INJECTION OF SEALANT INTO A PRESSURIZED FLUID MEMBER

Patent #: <u>RE35116</u> Issue Dt: 12/12/1995 Application #: 08113210 Filing Dt: 08/27/1993 2 Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS TO FACILITATE THE INJECTION OF SEALANT INTO A PRESSURIZED FLUID MEMBER

- **Patent #:** <u>5558265</u> Issue Dt: 09/24/1996 Application #: 08191618 Filing Dt: 02/04/1994 Title: FRICTION WELDING APPARATUS
- **Patent #:** <u>5735447</u> Issue Dt: 04/07/1998 Application #: 08717857 Filing Dt: 09/23/1996**Title:**FRICTION WELDING APPARATUS

LA3:1106230.3

...

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0386